PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA	I		
				Furnition Data
		INE	ame	Execution Date 03/18/2009
Kevin Bruce SHAHA				
Marcus BOSCH				03/18/2009
Carl ROSS				03/22/2009
RECEIVING PARTY D	ATA			
		<u> </u>]
Name:	Illinois Tool \			
Street Address:	3600 West L Glenview	ake AVe		
City:	1			
State/Country:				
Postal Code:	60026-1215			
PROPERTY NUMBER	S Total: 1			
Property Type Number				
		293657	723	
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA			
Fax Number:	(312)20)1-0022		
Correspondence will b			hen the fax attempt is unsuccessful.	
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.Phone:312-201-0011				
Email: uspto@beemlaw.com				
Correspondent Name:BEEM PATENT LAW FIRMAddress Line 1:53 W. JACKSON BLVD., SUITE 1352				
Address Line 1: Address Line 4:			INOIS 60604-3787	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			22605-DSB (0213-0089D2)	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			John R Linzer	
Total Attachments: 3				

source=22605DS-2009-03-19-Assignment-Shaha#page1.tif source=22605DS-2009-03-20-Assignment-Bosch#page1.tif

501232086

PATENT REEL: 024682 FRAME: 0619

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable and sufficient consideration from Illinois Tool Works Inc. (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), a Delaware corporation having its principal place of business at 3600 West Lake Avenue, Glenview, Illinois 60026-1215, receipt of such consideration being hereby acknowledged, I/we,

4 N 820 N 196	25 S. A
1) Kevin Bruce SHAHA	2) Marcus BOSCH
n y la kwa a dale jiwa ito kwa ne na na na na	and be a star provide the second s

3) Carl ROSS

 $\langle 4 \rangle$

hereby sell, assign and convey unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, my/our entire right, title and interest:

(1) in and to an invention entitled "<u>UTILITY HOOK</u>" for which I/we have executed a PCT Patent Application and/or United States Patent Application on even date herewith, and, if applicable, which claims the benefit of United States Provisional Application No(s). ______ filed on _____;

(2) in and to an invention entitled "	" for which I/we previously	
filed United States Provisional Application No(s).	filed on; and	

(3) in and to said PCT Patent Application, United States Patent Application and/or United States Provisional Application(s) and in and to all other patent applications now or hereafter filed in the United States and countries foreign to the United States (including divisional, continuation, reexamination, and reissue applications, and legal equivalents thereof) based upon said invention, and in and to the patent or patents granted thereon or issued therefrom, including reissues or the like thereof, if any, to the full end of the term or terms for which said patent or patents may be granted or issued.

I/we agree that any patent applications of any countries foreign to the United States which may be filed under any applicable international treaties and/or conventions based upon said invention(s) shall be filed in the name of Assignee with the right to claim priority to any earlier filed applications based upon said invention(s).

I/we hereby further agree that I/we shall, upon demand of Assignee, its successors or assigns, and without further consideration to me/us, execute any and all papers that may be necessary, or deemed by Assignee, its successors or assigns, to be necessary, to be a complete fulfillment of the intent and purposes of this Assignment, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be paid by Assignee, its successors and assigns, and not by me/us.

I/we hereby further agree and authorize the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and all other appropriate government officials for applicable countries foreign to the United States to issue any and all above identified patents to assignce.

 \mathbf{D} 2) ______ Name: Marcus BOSCH Name: Kevin Bruce SHATHA Date 3) Name: Ross CARL Date Name: Date

PATENT REEL: 024682 FRAME: 0620

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable and sufficient consideration from Illinois Tool Works Inc. (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), a Delaware corporation having its principal place of business at 3600 West Lake Avenue, Glenview, Illinois 60026-1215, receipt of such consideration being hereby acknowledged, I/we,

1) Kevin Bruce SHAHA

2) Marcus BOSCH

3) Carl ROSS

4)

hereby sell, assign and convey unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, my/our entire right, title and interest:

(1) in and to an invention entitled "<u>UTILITY HOOK</u>" for which I/we have executed a PCT Patent Application and/or United States Patent Application on even date herewith, and, if applicable, which claims the benefit of United States Provisional Application No(s). filed on ;

(2) in and to an invention entitled "	" for which I/we previo	ously
filed United States Provisional Application No(s).	filed on	; and

(3) in and to said PCT Patent Application, United States Patent Application and/or United States Provisional Application(s) and in and to all other patent applications now or hereafter filed in the United States and countries foreign to the United States (including divisional, continuation, reexamination, and reissue applications, and legal equivalents thereof) based upon said invention, and in and to the patent or patents granted thereon or issued therefrom, including reissues or the like thereof, if any, to the full end of the term or terms for which said patent or patents may be granted or issued.

I/we agree that any patent applications of any countries foreign to the United States which may be filed under any applicable international treaties and/or conventions based upon said invention(s) shall be filed in the name of Assignee with the right to claim priority to any earlier filed applications based upon said invention(s).

I/we hereby further agree that I/we shall, upon demand of Assignee, its successors or assigns, and without further consideration to me/us, execute any and all papers that may be necessary, or deemed by Assignee, its successors or assigns, to be necessary, to be a complete fulfillment of the intent and purposes of this Assignment, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be paid by Assignee, its successors and assigns, and not by me/us.

I/we hereby further agree and authorize the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and all other appropriate government officials for applicable countries foreign to the United States to issue any and all above-identified patents to Assignee.

1)		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Name:	Kevin Bruce SHAHA	Date
3)		
Name:	Ross CARL	Date

2)Date Name: Marcus BOSCH 4) Name: Date

PATENT REEL: 024682 FRAME: 0621

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable and sufficient consideration from Illinois Tool Works Inc. (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), a Delaware corporation having its principal place of business at 3600 West Lake Avenue, Glenview, Illinois 60026-1215, receipt of such consideration being hereby acknowledged, I/we,

1) Kevin Bruce SHAHA	2) Marcus BOSCH
1) Kevin Druce Sharia	2) Marcus DOSCH

3) Ross CARL

4)

hereby sell, assign and convey unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, my/our entire right, title and interest:

(2) in and to an invention entitled "_____" for which I/we previously filed United States Provisional Application No(s). ______ filed on _____; and

(3) in and to said PCT Patent Application, United States Patent Application and/or United States Provisional Application(s) and in and to all other patent applications now or hereafter filed in the United States and countries foreign to the United States (including divisional, continuation, reexamination, and reissue applications, and legal equivalents thereof) based upon said invention, and in and to the patent or patents granted thereform, including reissues or the like thereof, if any, to the full end of the term or terms for which said patent or patents may be granted or issued.

I/we agree that any patent applications of any countries foreign to the United States which may be filed under any applicable international treaties and/or conventions based upon said invention(s) shall be filed in the name of Assignee with the right to claim priority to any earlier filed applications based upon said invention(s).

I/we hereby further agree that I/we shall, upon demand of Assignee, its successors or assigns, and without further consideration to me/us, execute any and all papers that may be necessary, or deemed by Assignee, its successors or assigns, to be necessary, to be a complete fulfillment of the intent and purposes of this Assignment, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be paid by Assignee, its successors and assigns, and not by me/us.

I/we hereby further agree and authorize the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and all other appropriate government officials for applicable countries foreign to the United States to issue any and all above-identified patents to Assignee.

1)		2)	
Name Revin Bruce SHAHA	Date	Name: Marcus BOSCH	Date
3) / (aby (E) Name: Ross CARL	<u>3/22/09</u> Date	4) Name:	Date

RECORDED: 07/14/2010